

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1179 of 2023**

=====

JUNED JAVEDBHAI MIRZA
Versus
BHAGIRATHSINH U JADEJA

=====

Appearance:

SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/07/2023**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Looking to the averments made in the Application as well as the submissions advanced by the learned Advocate for the Applicant, at this stage, we only **Issue Notice** to Opponent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5, making it returnable on 7th of August 2023, since it is a case of the Applicant that Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5 have violated the guidelines issued by the Supreme Court in the case of D.K.Basu v. State of West Bengal reported in (1997) 1 SCC 416 as also the guidelines issued by the Supreme Court in case of Arnesh Kumar v. State of Bihar reported in (2014) 8 SCC 273.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**(M. R. MENGDEY, J)**

J.N.W / 8