

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1179 of 2023**

=====

JUNED JAVEDBHAI MIRZA

Versus

BHAGIRATHSINH U JADEJA

=====

Appearance:

SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI***and******HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK*****Date : 09/10/2023****ORAL ORDER*****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)***

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned Assistant Government Pleader now has made a statement that respondent nos. 2, 3 4 and 5 are inclined to engage a private lawyer and as such, a request is made through learned Assistant Government Pleader to postpone the hearing.

Considering the circumstances that way back in July, 2023, notice was issued, we deem it proper to adjourn the matter to ***11.10.2023.***

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)***(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)***

phalguni