

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1179 of 2023

=====

JUNED JAVEDBHAI MIRZA
Versus
BHAGIRATHSINH U JADEJA

=====

Appearance:

SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Opponent(s) No. 1
MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK

Date : 19/12/2023

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

With a view to file affidavit-in-reply, learned advocate Ms.Tejal Vashi, appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 to 5, requests for some time.

Accordingly, re-list this matter on 02.01.2024.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly