

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1179 of 2023**

=====
JUNED JAVEDBHAI MIRZA

Versus

BHAGIRATHSINH U JADEJA & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 22/09/2025

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

The Registry has produced the note dated 18.09.2025 filed by learned advocate Ms.Tejal A. Vashi pointing out about her retirement from the present matter and the communication thereof to the respondent nos.2 to 5.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent nos.2 to 5, making it returnable on 27.11.2025.

The learned advocate for the applicant shall also put his house in order and do the necessary pagination.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**