

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1179 of 2023

=====

JUNED JAVEDBHAI MIRZA
Versus
BHAGIRATHSINH U JADEJA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 02/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

1. It is reported that the file of Misc. Civil Application No. 1179 of 2023 is not traceable in the Registry.
2. Learned advocate Mr. Nirad D. Buch submits that though he has filed his appearance, his name is not shown in the cause list.
3. It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are present before the Court.
4. Registry to do the needful.
5. Stand over to 09.04.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

STANCY GOMES