

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO.
1179 of 2023**

=====

JUNED JAVEDBHAI MIRZA

Versus

BHAGIRATHSINH U JADEJA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Opponent(s) No.

2,3,4,5

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1

SENIOR ADVOCATE MR MITUL SHELAT with MR NIRAD D
BUCH(4000) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D.**

KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 22/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

With the joint request of the learned advocates for the
parties, stand over to 18.06.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA