

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1179 of 2023**

=====

JUNED JAVEDBHAI MIRZA

Versus

BHAGIRATHSINH U JADEJA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**Date : 17/07/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)**

By an order dated 24.07.2023, this Court had issued notice against respondent Nos.2 to 5 in view of the violation of the guidelines issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court. In the petition, particularly, in paras-5 and 6, the petitioner had made averments against respondent No.1, but there was nothing to substantiate such allegations and connect it with the subsequent event which led to violation of the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Pending the petition, an additional affidavit has been filed by the petitioner, wherein he has attempted to link the so-called subsequent incidents with respondent No.1. He has also placed on record certain photographs and the video clippings in this connection.

In that view of the matter, the Court deems it necessary to issue notice to respondent No.1 as well. Accordingly, issue **notice** to respondent No.1 returnable on **17.08.2026**.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

SIDDHARTH